

# **Summary of Bids Received**

Project: Deerfield Parkway Rehabilitation

**Section:** 19-00248-03-GM

This project consists of Class B patching, Class D patching, crack filling of a concrete roadway, pavement

Description: markings, curb and gutter removal and replacement as needed, and other related work.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01549 **Let Date:** 2/9/2021

| Bidder                            | Address                   | City, State, Zip            | Bond     | Bid Price          | % Over/Under<br>Eng. Estimate | \$ Over/Under<br>Eng. Estimate |
|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------------------------|----------|--------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Triggi Construction, Inc.         | P.O. Box 235              | West Chicago, IL 60186-02   | Bid Bond | \$345,974.50       | -11.27%                       | -\$43,952.50                   |
| A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. | 1900 Wright Blvd          | Schaumburg, IL 60193        | Bid Bond | \$354,438.74       | -9.10%                        | -\$35,488.26                   |
| Capitol Cement Co., Inc.          | 6231 N. Pulaski Road      | Chicago, IL 60646           | Bid Bond | \$373,841.74       | -4.13%                        | -\$16,085.26                   |
| Landmark Contractors, Inc.        | P.O. Box 1104             | Huntley, IL 60142           | Bid Bond | \$404,897.87       | 3.84%                         | \$14,970.87                    |
| Alliance Contractors, Inc.        | 1166 Lake Avenue          | Woodstock, IL 60098         | Bid Bond | \$439,800.85       | 12.79%                        | \$49,873.85                    |
| Plote Construction                | 1100 Brandt Drive         | Hoffman Estates, IL 60192   | Bid Bond | \$462,000.00       | 18.48%                        | \$72,073.00                    |
| Sumit Construction Co., Inc.      | 4150 W. Wrightwood Avenue | Chicago, IL 60639           | Bid Bond | \$486,736.30       | 24.83%                        | \$96,809.30                    |
| Path Construction Company         | 125 E. Algonquin Rd.      | Arlington Heights, IL 60005 | Bid Bond | \$739,704.55       | 89.70%                        | \$349,777.55                   |
| Engineer's Estimate               |                           |                             |          | \$389,927.00       |                               |                                |
| Design                            | IDOT(2)                   | Contract Bidder             | C        | ounty Engineer     |                               |                                |
| <u> </u>                          |                           |                             |          | , 0                |                               |                                |
| Finance                           | Bid Tab File              | Resident Eng.               | N        | lgr Capital Progra | mming                         |                                |
| Construction                      | Project File              | Request By Mail             |          |                    |                               |                                |
|                                   |                           |                             |          |                    |                               |                                |



### Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Deerfield Parkway Rehabilitation Section: 19-00248-03-GM

Section: 19-0/2-60-00-00

Description: This project consists of Class B patching, Class D patching, crack filling of a concrete roadway, pavement markings, curb and gutter removal and replacement as needed, and other related work.

CPMS Pin: B-01549

Let Date: 2/8/2021

| Item<br>No. | Pay Code | Description  | Quantity | Unit   | Eng Esti    |              | Alliance Cont | ,            | Capitol Cem |              | Landmark Cor | ,            | Plote Con   |              | Sumit Const | <b>.</b> ,   | Triggi Const | ·            | A Lamp (<br>Contract | ors, Inc.    | Path Construc |              |
|-------------|----------|--|----------|--------|-------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
|             |          |  |          |        |             | Extnd. Price | Unit Price    | Extnd. Price | Unit Price  | Extnd. Price |              | Extnd. Price |             | Extnd. Price | Unit Price  |              |              | Extnd. Price |                      | Extnd. Price | Unit Price    |              |
| 1           |          | PROTECTIVE COAT  | 1,655.0  | SQ YD  | \$5.00      | \$8,275.00   | \$0.01        | \$16.55      | \$1.00      | \$1,655.00   | \$2.50       | \$4,137.50   | \$2.00      | \$3,310.00   | \$3.00      | \$4,965.00   | \$0.10       | \$165.50     | \$1.00               | \$1,655.00   | \$1.00        | \$1,655.00   |
| 2           |          | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER<br>REMOVAL                               | 200.0    |        | \$10.00     | \$2,000.00   | \$15.00       | \$3,000.00   | \$5.00      | \$1,000.00   | \$11.25      | \$2,250.00   | \$9.00      | \$1,800.00   | \$10.00     | \$2,000.00   | \$15.00      |              | \$7.00               | \$1,400.00   | \$20.00       | \$4,000.00   |
| 3           | 44200050 | WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT  | 1,343.0  |        | \$10.00     | \$13,430.00  | \$9.00        | \$12,087.00  | \$7.00      | \$9,401.00   | \$5.99       | \$8,044.57   | \$6.00      | \$8,058.00   | \$8.00      | \$10,744.00  | \$7.50       |              | \$4.00               | \$5,372.00   | \$7.00        | \$9,401.00   |
| 4           | 44200970 | CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH                                    | 312.0    | SQ YD  | \$150.00    | \$46,800.00  | \$160.00      | \$49,920.00  | \$250.00    | \$78,000.00  | \$185.00     | \$57,720.00  | \$150.00    | \$46,800.00  | \$175.00    | \$54,600.00  | \$150.00     | \$46,800.00  | \$135.00             | \$42,120.00  | \$380.00      | \$118,560.00 |
| 5           |          | CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH                                   | 513.0    | SQ YD  | \$150.00    | \$76,950.00  | \$160.00      | \$82,080.00  | \$105.00    | \$53,865.00  | \$152.00     | \$77,976.00  | \$150.00    | \$76,950.00  | \$170.00    | \$87,210.00  | \$125.00     |              | \$130.00             | \$66,690.00  | \$365.00      |              |
| 6           | 44200976 | CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH                                    | 830.0    | SQ YD  | \$150.00    | \$124,500.00 | \$160.00      | \$132,800.00 | \$100.00    | \$83,000.00  | \$118.00     | \$97,940.00  | \$150.00    | \$124,500.00 | \$170.00    | \$141,100.00 | \$100.00     | \$83,000.00  | \$120.00             | \$99,600.00  | \$290.00      | \$240,700.00 |
| 7           | 44201769 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH                                   | 80.0     | SQ YD  | \$125.00    | \$10,000.00  | \$150.00      | \$12,000.00  | \$150.00    | \$12,000.00  | \$185.00     | \$14,800.00  | \$145.00    | \$11,600.00  | \$120.00    | \$9,600.00   | \$175.00     | \$14,000.00  | \$74.00              | \$5,920.00   | \$225.00      | \$18,000.00  |
| 8           | 4420177  | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH                                    | 32.0     | SQ YD  | \$125.00    | \$4,000.00   | \$150.00      | \$4,800.00   | \$150.00    | \$4,800.00   | \$245.00     | \$7,840.00   | \$145.00    | \$4,640.00   | \$120.00    | \$3,840.00   | \$150.00     | \$4,800.00   | \$74.00              | \$2,368.00   | \$293.00      | \$9,376.00   |
| 9           | 45100100 | CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)   | 2,900.0  | FOOT   | \$1.00      | \$2,900.00   | \$1.61        | \$4,669.00   | \$3.22      | \$9,338.00   | \$1.61       | \$4,669.00   | \$2.50      | \$7,250.00   | \$2.00      | \$5,800.00   | \$1.25       | \$3,625.00   | \$0.95               | \$2,755.00   | \$1.61        | \$4,669.00   |
| 10          | 45200300 | JOINT OR CRACK FILLING   | 11,900.0 | POUND  | \$4.00      | \$47,600.00  | \$3.81        | \$45,339.00  | \$1.91      | \$22,729.00  | \$3.81       | \$45,339.00  | \$4.00      | \$47,600.00  | \$4.00      | \$47,600.00  | \$2.25       | \$26,775.00  | \$2.25               | \$26,775.00  | \$3.81        | \$45,339.00  |
| 11          | 60300305 | FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED                                       | 6.0      | EACH   | \$250.00    | \$1,500.00   | \$500.00      | \$3,000.00   | \$750.00    | \$4,500.00   | \$275.00     | \$1,650.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$6,000.00   | \$600.00    | \$3,600.00   | \$350.00     | \$2,100.00   | \$450.00             | \$2,700.00   | \$500.00      | \$3,000.00   |
| 12          | 60603800 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND<br>GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12                 | 100.0    | FOOT   | \$30.00     | \$3,000.00   | \$90.00       | \$9,000.00   | \$37.00     | \$3,700.00   | \$44.00      | \$4,400.00   | \$45.00     | \$4,500.00   | \$28.00     | \$2,800.00   | \$35.00      | \$3,500.00   | \$38.00              | \$3,800.00   | \$50.00       | \$5,000.00   |
| 13          | 60605000 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND<br>GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24                 | 100.0    | FOOT   | \$35.00     | \$3,500.00   | \$95.00       | \$9,500.00   | \$42.00     | \$4,200.00   | \$47.30      | \$4,730.00   | \$55.00     | \$5,500.00   | \$36.00     | \$3,600.00   | \$45.00      | \$4,500.00   | \$42.00              | \$4,200.00   | \$55.00       | \$5,500.00   |
| 14          | 70300100 | SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING  | 120.0    | FOOT   | \$1.00      | \$120.00     | \$5.00        | \$600.00     | \$5.00      | \$600.00     | \$1.00       | \$120.00     | \$6.00      | \$720.00     | \$3.00      | \$360.00     | \$5.00       | \$600.00     | \$1.00               | \$120.00     | \$1.00        | \$120.00     |
| 15          | 70300150 | SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING<br>REMOVAL                               | 120.0    | SQ FT  | \$1.00      | \$120.00     | \$1.89        | \$226.80     | \$1.00      | \$120.00     | \$1.00       | \$120.00     | \$0.01      | \$1.20       | \$4.00      | \$480.00     | \$5.00       | \$600.00     | \$1.00               | \$120.00     | \$1.00        | \$120.00     |
| 16          | 78006100 | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC<br>PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND<br>SYMBOLS | 312.0    | SQ FT  | \$5.00      | \$1,560.00   | \$35.00       | \$10,920.00  | \$21.00     | \$6,552.00   | \$25.00      | \$7,800.00   | \$25.00     | \$7,800.00   | \$30.00     | \$9,360.00   | \$25.00      | \$7,800.00   | \$27.50              | \$8,580.00   | \$25.00       | \$7,800.00   |
| 17          | 78006150 | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC<br>PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"               | 354.0    | FOOT   | \$3.00      | \$1,062.00   | \$20.00       | \$7,080.00   | \$19.99     | \$7,076.46   | \$23.00      | \$8,142.00   | \$23.00     | \$8,142.00   | \$27.50     | \$9,735.00   | \$23.00      | \$8,142.00   | \$25.30              | \$8,956.20   | \$25.00       | \$8,850.00   |
| 18          | 78006180 | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC<br>PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"               | 96.0     | FOOT   | \$5.00      | \$480.00     | \$35.00       | \$3,360.00   | \$40.00     | \$3,840.00   | \$35.00      | \$3,360.00   | \$35.00     | \$3,360.00   | \$42.00     | \$4,032.00   | \$35.00      | \$3,360.00   | \$38.50              | \$3,696.00   | \$35.00       | \$3,360.00   |
| 19          | LC78003  | PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"              | 1,054.0  | FOOT   | \$2.00      | \$2,108.00   | \$6.50        | \$6,851.00   | \$5.55      | \$5,849.70   | \$5.00       | \$5,270.00   | \$5.00      | \$5,270.00   | \$5.75      | \$6,060.50   | \$5.00       | \$5,270.00   | \$5.50               | \$5,797.00   | \$5.00        | \$5,270.00   |
| 20          | LC78003  | PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 6"              | 916.0    | FOOT   | \$2.50      | \$2,290.00   | \$8.75        | \$8,015.00   | \$8.35      | \$7,648.60   | \$8.00       | \$7,328.00   | \$8.00      | \$7,328.00   | \$9.00      | \$8,244.00   | \$8.00       | \$7,328.00   | \$8.80               | \$8,060.80   | \$8.00        | \$7,328.00   |
| 21          | LC78303  | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING 31"                        | 96.0     | FOOT   | \$4.00      | \$384.00     | \$7.50        | \$720.00     | \$16.90     | \$1,622.40   | \$10.00      | \$960.00     | \$10.00     | \$960.00     | \$11.00     | \$1,056.00   | \$10.00      | \$960.00     | \$11.00              | \$1,056.00   | \$10.00       | \$960.00     |
| 22          | X032010  | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING 10"                        | 916.0    | FOOT   | \$1.25      | \$1,145.00   | \$3.25        | \$2,977.00   | \$5.63      | \$5,157.08   | \$0.90       | \$824.40     | \$0.90      | \$824.40     | \$1.10      | \$1,007.60   | \$1.00       | \$916.00     | \$1.00               | \$916.00     | \$0.90        | \$824.40     |
| 23          | X0327980 | BLASTING   | 1,667.0  | SQ FT  | \$0.50      | \$833.50     | \$2.50        | \$4,167.50   | \$2.50      | \$4,167.50   | \$2.00       | \$3,334.00   | \$2.50      | \$4,167.50   | \$3.10      | \$5,167.70   | \$2.00       | \$3,334.00   | \$2.00               | \$3,334.00   | \$1.25        | \$2,083.75   |
| 24          | X270000  | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING 8"                         | 1,054.0  | FOOT   | \$1.25      | \$1,317.50   | \$1.25        | \$1,317.50   | \$4.50      | \$4,743.00   | \$0.60       | \$632.40     | \$0.60      | \$632.40     | \$0.75      | \$790.50     | \$0.75       | \$790.50     | \$0.66               | \$695.64     | \$0.60        | \$632.40     |
| 25          | X670040  | (MODIFIED)   | 3.0      | CAL MO | \$3,000.00  | \$9,000.00   | \$500.00      | \$1,500.00   | \$3,000.00  | \$9,000.00   | \$2,200.00   | \$6,600.00   | \$4,000.00  | \$12,000.00  | \$2,600.00  | \$7,800.00   | \$3,250.00   | \$9,750.00   | \$2,000.00           | \$6,000.00   | \$3,000.00    | \$9,000.00   |
| 26          | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION,<br>(SPECIAL)                         | 1.0      | L SUM  | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00  | \$19,800.00   | \$19,800.00  | \$22,500.00 | \$22,500.00  | \$25,500.00  | \$25,500.00  | \$58,875.50 | \$58,875.50  | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00  | \$27,250.00  | \$27,250.00  | \$38,000.00          | \$38,000.00  | \$37,500.00   | \$37,500.00  |
| 27          | X7830060 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS       | 399.0    | SQFT   | \$10.00     | \$3,990.00   | \$7.50        | \$2,992.50   | \$9.00      | \$3,591.00   | \$5.00       | \$1,995.00   | \$5.00      | \$1,995.00   | \$9.00      | \$3,591.00   | \$5.00       | \$1,995.00   | \$5.50               | \$2,194.50   | \$5.00        | \$1,995.00   |
| 28          | X7830084 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING 19"                        | 354.0    | FOOT   | \$3.00      | \$1,062.00   | \$3.00        | \$1,062.00   | \$9.00      | \$3,186.00   | \$4.00       | \$1,416.00   | \$4.00      | \$1,416.00   | \$4.50      | \$1,593.00   | \$4.00       |              | \$4.40               | \$1,557.60   | \$4.00        | \$1,416.00   |
|             |          | Bid Total  |          |        |             | \$389,927.00 |               | \$439,800.85 |             | \$373,841.74 |              | \$404,897.87 |             | \$462,000.00 |             | \$486,736.30 |              | \$345,974.50 |                      | \$354,438.74 |               | \$739,704.55 |



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: Deerfield Parkway Rehabilitation

Section: 19-00248-03-GM

**Description:** This project consists of Class B patching, Class D patching, crack filling of a concrete roadway, pavement markings, curb and gutter removal and replacement as needed, and other related work.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01549 Let Date: 2/9/2021

| Item<br>No. | Pay Code | Description  | Quantity | Unit      | Eng Estimate Unit Price Extnd. Price |              | Min. Bid<br>Price | Max. Bid<br>Price | Avg. Bid<br>Price |
|-------------|----------|--|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
|             |          |  | Quality  | · · · · · |                                      |              |                   |                   |                   |
| 1           | 42001300 | PROTECTIVE COAT                                      | 1,655.0  | SQ YD     | \$5.00                               | \$8,275.00   | \$0.01            | \$3.00            | \$1.33            |
| 2           | 44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER<br>REMOVAL               | 200.0    | FOOT      | \$10.00                              | \$2,000.00   | \$5.00            | \$20.00           | \$11.53           |
| 3           | 44200050 | WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT                            | 1,343.0  | SQ YD     | \$10.00                              | \$13,430.00  | \$4.00            | \$9.00            | \$6.81            |
| 4           | 44200970 | CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH                    | 312.0    | SQ YD     | \$150.00                             | \$46,800.00  | \$135.00          | \$380.00          | \$198.13          |
| 5           | 44200974 | CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH                   | 513.0    | SQ YD     | \$150.00                             | \$76,950.00  | \$105.00          | \$365.00          | \$169.63          |
| 6           | 44200976 | CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH                    | 830.0    | SQ YD     | \$150.00                             | \$124,500.00 | \$100.00          | \$290.00          | \$151.00          |
| 7           | 44201769 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH                   | 80.0     | SQ YD     | \$125.00                             | \$10,000.00  | \$74.00           | \$225.00          | \$153.00          |
| 8           | 44201771 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH                    | 32.0     | SQ YD     | \$125.00                             | \$4,000.00   | \$74.00           | \$293.00          | \$165.88          |
| 9           | 45100100 | CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)                             | 2,900.0  | FOOT      | \$1.00                               | \$2,900.00   | \$0.95            | \$3.22            | \$1.84            |
| 10          | 45200300 | JOINT OR CRACK FILLING                               | 11,900.0 | POUND     | \$4.00                               | \$47,600.00  | \$1.91            | \$4.00            | \$3.23            |
| 11          | 60300305 | FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED                       | 6.0      | EACH      | \$250.00                             | \$1,500.00   | \$275.00          | \$1,000.00        | \$553.13          |
| 12          | 60603800 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND<br>GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 | 100.0    | FOOT      | \$30.00                              | \$3,000.00   | \$28.00           | \$90.00           | \$45.88           |
| 13          | 60605000 | COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND<br>GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 | 100.0    | FOOT      | \$35.00                              | \$3,500.00   | \$36.00           | \$95.00           | \$52.16           |



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: Deerfield Parkway Rehabilitation

Section: 19-00248-03-GM

**Description:** This project consists of Class B patching, Class D patching, crack filling of a concrete roadway, pavement markings, curb and gutter removal and replacement as needed, and other related work.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01549 Let Date: 2/9/2021

| Item<br>No. | Pay Code | Description  | Quantity | Unit  | Eng Estimate Unit Price Extnd. Price |            | Min. Bid<br>Price | Max. Bid<br>Price | Avg. Bid<br>Price |
|-------------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------------------------------|------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 14          | 70300100 | SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING  | 120.0    | FOOT  | \$1.00                               | \$120.00   | \$1.00            | \$6.00            | \$3.38            |
| 15          | 70300150 | SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING<br>REMOVAL                               | 120.0    | SQ FT | \$1.00                               | \$120.00   | \$0.01            | \$5.00            | \$1.86            |
| 16          | 78006100 | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC<br>PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND<br>SYMBOLS | 312.0    | SQ FT | \$5.00                               | \$1,560.00 | \$21.00           | \$35.00           | \$26.69           |
| 17          | 78006150 | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"                  | 354.0    | FOOT  | \$3.00                               | \$1,062.00 | \$19.99           | \$27.50           | \$23.35           |
| 18          | 78006180 | PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"                  | 96.0     | FOOT  | \$5.00                               | \$480.00   | \$35.00           | \$42.00           | \$36.94           |
| 19          | LC780031 | PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 4"              | 1,054.0  | FOOT  | \$2.00                               | \$2,108.00 | \$5.00            | \$6.50            | \$5.41            |
| 20          | LC780033 | PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT<br>MARKING, TYPE D - LINE 6"              | 916.0    | FOOT  | \$2.50                               | \$2,290.00 | \$8.00            | \$9.00            | \$8.36            |
| 21          | LC783031 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 31"                           | 96.0     | FOOT  | \$4.00                               | \$384.00   | \$7.50            | \$16.90           | \$10.80           |
| 22          | X0320100 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 10"                           | 916.0    | FOOT  | \$1.25                               | \$1,145.00 | \$0.90            | \$5.63            | \$1.84            |
| 23          | X0327980 | PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING                            | 1,667.0  | SQ FT | \$0.50                               | \$833.50   | \$1.25            | \$3.10            | \$2.23            |



## **Return Bid Details**

Project: Deerfield Parkway Rehabilitation

Section: 19-00248-03-GM

**Description:** This project consists of Class B patching, Class D patching, crack filling of a concrete roadway, pavement markings, curb and gutter removal and replacement as needed, and other related work.

**CPMS Pin:** B-01549 Let Date: 2/9/2021

| Item<br>No. | Pay Code | Description   | Quantity | Unit   | Eng Estimate Unit Price Extnd. Price |              | Min. Bid<br>Price | Max. Bid<br>Price | Avg. Bid<br>Price |
|-------------|----------|---|----------|--------|--------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| 24          | X2700003 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 8"                   | 1,054.0  | FOOT   | \$1.25                               | \$1,317.50   | \$0.60            | \$4.50            | \$1.21            |
| 25          | X6700405 | ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)                  | 3.0      | CAL MO | \$3,000.00                           | \$9,000.00   | \$500.00          | \$4,000.00        | \$2,568.75        |
| 26          | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)                   | 1.0      | L SUM  | \$20,000.00                          | \$20,000.00  | \$19,800.00       | \$58,875.50       | \$34,928.19       |
| 27          | X7830060 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS | 399.0    | SQ FT  | \$10.00                              | \$3,990.00   | \$5.00            | \$9.00            | \$6.38            |
| 28          | X7830084 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT<br>MARKING 19"               | 354.0    | FOOT   | \$3.00                               | \$1,062.00   | \$3.00            | \$9.00            | \$4.61            |
|             |          | Bid Total   |          |        |                                      | \$389,927.00 |                   |                   |                   |